RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Leadership Meeting with Navajo Transitional Energy Company, Navajo Nation Land Department, Navajo Department of Justice Natural Resources Unit, Navajo Environmental Protection Agency, and U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs

Friday, April 29, 2022 1:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- **PRESIDING**: Rickie Nez, *Chairperson* Thomas Walker, Jr., *Vice-Chairperson*
- LOCATION: Nenahnezad Chapter (Depart at 12:30 p.m.) County Road 6675 & Navajo Route 365 Fruitland, New Mexico 87416

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

[] Rickie Nez (C)	[] Thomas Walker, Jr. (VC)	[] Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
[] Herman M. Daniels, Jr.	[] Mark A. Freeland	[] Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.

2. Purpose of the Work Session: The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting a leadership meeting to conduct a site tour with Navajo Transitional Energy Company, Navajo Nation Land Department, Navajo Department of Justice Natural Resources Unit, Navajo Environmental Protection Agency, and U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs regarding the land surrender area of the Navajo Mine.

3. Presentation/Discussions:

- a. The Resources and Development Committee, Navajo Nation Land Department, Navajo Department of Justice Natural Resources Unit, Navajo Environmental Protection Agency, and U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs will Meet and Depart from Nenahnezad Chapter at 12:30 p.m. in Preparation for the Navajo Mine Site Tour.
- b. Travel to Navajo Transitional Energy Company for Lunch
- c. Travel to and Tour the Land Surrender Area for Economic Development and Current Reclamation Area via Bus of the Navajo Mine.
- d. Return Travel to Navajo Transitional Energy Company

4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Up

5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment